

## **Dane County**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 2019 RES-

582

Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Postponed Indefinitely

File created: 3/31/2020 In control: County Board

On agenda: Final action: 4/2/2020

Title: APPROVING PARTICIPATION OF DANE COUNTY BY FILING AN AMICUS BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF

A POSTPONEMENT OF THE APRIL 7 ELECTION IN DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, ET AL v. MARGE BOSTELMANN, ET AL. Case No. 3:20-cv-249-wmc, CURRENTLY PENDING IN THE

US DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN

Sponsors: ANALIESE EICHER

Indexes:

Code sections:

**Attachments:** 1. 2019 RES-582

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/2/2020	1	County Board		
4/2/2020	1	Executive Committee	postponed indefinitely in committee	Pass
3/20/2020	1	County Board	referred	

APPROVING PARTICIPATION OF DANE COUNTY BY FILING AN AMICUS BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF A POSTPONEMENT OF THE APRIL 7 ELECTION IN *DEMOCRATIC NATIONAL COMMITTEE, ET AL v. MARGE BOSTELMANN, ET AL.* Case No. 3:20-cv-249-wmc, CURRENTLY PENDING IN THE US DISTRICT COURT FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF WISCONSIN